FANAMERICAN HEALTH ORGAWIZATION

XVIII PAN AMERICAN SANITARY CONFERENCE

XXII REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING

WORLD HEALTH ORBANIZATION

WASHINGTON, D.C., US.A. CSP18
SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER 1970
COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS
Document Index
Number Title Tab
CSP18/45 FINAL REPORT FINAL REPORT
(Resolutions)
WORKING DOCUMENTS
CSP18/1, Rev. 4 Agenda 1
CSP18/2 Election of the Director of the Pan American
Sanitary Bureau, and Nomination of the Regiomnal
Director of the World Health Organization 2
CsSP18/3 and Selection of the Topic for the Technical
CSP18/DT/9 Discussions at the XX Meeting of the Directing
Council, XXIII Meeting of the Regional Committee
of the World Health Organization for the Americas 3
CSP18/4 Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau 4
CSP18/5 Election of Three Member Governments to the
Executive Committee on the Termination of the
Periods of Office of Nicaragua, Trinidad and
Tobago, and Uruguay 5
CSP18/6 Amendments to the Rules of Procedure of the Pan
American Sanitary Conference 6
CSP18/7 Report on the Status of Malaria Eradication 7
CSP18/8, Rev. 1 PAHO Award for Administration 8

CSP18/9

Smallpox Eradication



Document
Number
CSP18/10
CSP18/11
ADDENDUM
CSP18/12

ADDENDUM

CSP18/13
ADDENDUM

CSP18/14
0f. Doc.

and

and

and

and

No. 97%

CSP18/15

CSP18/16

£SP18/17
0f. Doc.

and

No. 98%

CSP18/18

CSP18/19;
RIGENDUM,

0f. Doc.

COR-
and

No. 98%

CSP18/20
0f. Doc.

and

No. 98%

CSP18/21
ADDENDUM

CSP18/22
ADDENDUM

CSP18/23

and
I

and
I

and

ADDENDA I AND II

CSP18/24

Title

Man—-Environment Relationships

III1 Inter—-American Meeting, at the Ministerial
Level, on Foot—-and-Mouth Disease and Zoonoses
Control

Control of Cigarette Smoking

Aedes aegypti

Financial Report of the Director and Report
of the External Auditor for 1969

Annual Report of the Chairman of the Executive
Committee

Long~Term Planning and Evaluation

Proposed Program and Budget Estimates of the
Pan American Health Organization for 1971

Resolutions of the World Health Assembly of
Interest to the Regional Committee

WHO Regular Budget for the Region of the
Americas for 1971

Preparation of the Proposed Program and Budget
Estimates of the World Health Organization for
the Region of the Americas for 1973

Health Legislation
Multinational Centers

Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions

Assistance for the Medical Rehabilitation of
the Disaster Area

*Distributed separately

ii

Index

Tab

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



Document
Number

CSP18/25 and
O0f. Doc. No. 98%

CSP18/26

Ccsp18/27

CSP18/28

CSP18/29

CSP18/30, Rev. 6

CSP18/31

CSP18/34

Official Docu-
ment No. 97

Official Docu-
ment No. 98

O0fficial Docu-
ment No. 101

Official Docu-~
ment No. 102

Scientific Pub-
lication No. 207

Title

Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program and
Budget Estimates of the Pan American Health
Organization for 1972

Assistance in the Event of Disasters Exceeding
the Operating Capacity of the Affected Country

Long-Term Financial Indicators

General Program of Work of the Pan American
Health Organization/World Health Organization
for the Period 1973-1977

Financing of the Program of Textbooks for
Medical Students - Pan American Health and
Education Foundation

List of Participants

Rules of Procedure of the Pan American
Sanitary Conference

Items to be Examined in the Plenary Sessions,
Committee I, and Committee II

Financial Report of the Director and Report
of the External Auditor for 1969

Proposed Program and Budget Estimates

— Pan American Health Organization,1971

- World Health Organization, Region of the
Americas, 1972

—~ Pan American Health Organization, Provisional
Draft, 1972

Quadrennial Report of the Director of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau, 1966 - 1969

Annual Report of the Director of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau, 1969

Health Conditions in the Americas, 1965-1968

*Distributed separately

iii

Index
Tab

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

Distributed
separately

1A



Document Index .
Number Title Tab

TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS: Venereal Diseases as a National and
International Health Problem

CsP18/DT/1, Venereal Diseases as a National and Inter- Indexed under
Rev. 1 national Health Problem TECHNICAL LISCUSSIONS
CSP18/DT/2 The Teaching of the Venereal Diseases in

Medical Schools "
CSP18/DT/3 Economic Impact of Venereal Disease "
CSP18/DT/4 The Essential Elements of a Syphilis Control

Program "
CSP18/DT/5 Worldwide Epidemiological Trends in Syphilis

and Gonorrhea "
CSP18/DT/6 Gonorrhea Control Problems "
CSP18/DT/7 Psychological, Social, and Cultural Aspects of

Venereal Diseases "

CSP18/DT/8, Report of the Rapporteur "
Rev. 1

VERBATIM MINUTES OF
THE PLENARY SESSIONS

Indexed under

MINUTES
CSP18/32 Inaugural Session PLENARY SESSIONS
CSP18/33 First Plenary Session "
CSP18/35 Second Plenary Session "
CSP18/36 Third Plenary Session "
CSP18/37 Fourth Plenary Session "
CSP18/38 Fifth Plenary Session "
CSP18/39 Sixth Plenary Session "

iv



Document

Number

CSP18/40
CSP18/51
CSP18/54
CSP18/58

CSP18/57

Index
Title Tab

Indexed under
MINUTES
PLENARY SESSIONS

4]

Seventh Plenary Session
Eighth Plenary Session
Ninth Plenary Session "
n

Tenth Plenary Session

Closing Session "

PROVISIONAL PRECIS MINUTES OF
THE SESSIONS OF COMMITTEE I

CSP18/41
CSP18/42
CSP18/46
CSP18/47
-CSP18/50
CSP18/52

CSP18/56

Indexed under
MINUTES
First Session COMMITTEE I
Second Session "
Third Session "
Fourth Session
Fifth Session "

Sixth Session "

Seventh Session

PROVISIONAL PRECIS MINUTES OF
THE SESSIONS OF COMMITTEE II

CSP18/43
CSP18/44
CSP18/48
CSP18/49
CSP18/55

CSP18/53

Indexed under
MINUTES
First Session COMMITTEE II
Second Session "
Third Session "
Fourth Session "

Fifth Session "

Sixth Session "



