

XVIII PAN AMERICAN SANITARY CONFERENCE XXII REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING

WASHINGTON, D.C., U.S.A. SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER 1970

CSP18

COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS

Number Number	<u>Title</u>		lex ab
CSP18/45	FINAL REPORT (Resolutions)	FINAL	REPORT
WORKING DOCUMENTS	3		
CSP18/1, Rev. 4	Agenda		1
CSP18/2	Election of the Director of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau, and Nomination of the Regional Director of the World Health Organization		2
CSP18/3 and CSP18/DT/9	Selection of the Topic for the Technical Discussions at the XX Meeting of the Directing Council, XXIII Meeting of the Regional Committee of the World Health Organization for the America		3
CSP18/4	Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau		4
CSP18/5	Election of Three Member Governments to the Executive Committee on the Termination of the Periods of Office of Nicaragua, Trinidad and Tobago, and Uruguay		5
CSP18/6	Amendments to the Rules of Procedure of the Pan American Sanitary Conference		6
CSP18/7	Report on the Status of Malaria Eradication		7
CSP18/8, Rev. 1	PAHO Award for Administration		8
CSP18/9	Smallnox Eradication		9

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index Tab
CSP18/10	Man-Environment Relationships	10
CSP18/11 and ADDENDUM I	III Inter-American Meeting, at the Ministerial Level, on Foot-and-Mouth Disease and Zoonoses Control	11
CSP18/12 and ADDENDUM I	Control of Cigarette Smoking	12
CSP18/13 and ADDENDUM I	Aedes aegypti	13
CSP18/14 and Of. Doc. No. 97*	Financial Report of the Director and Report of the External Auditor for 1969	14
CSP18/15	Annual Report of the Chairman of the Executive Committee	15
CSP18/16	Long-Term Planning and Evaluation	16
CSP18/17 and Of. Doc. No. 98*	Proposed Program and Budget Estimates of the Pan American Health Organization for 1971	17
CSP18/18	Resolutions of the World Health Assembly of Interest to the Regional Committee	18
CSP18/19; COR- RIGENDUM, and Of. Doc. No. 98*	WHO Regular Budget for the Region of the Americas for 1971	19
CSP18/20 and Of. Doc. No. 98*	Preparation of the Proposed Program and Budget Estimates of the World Health Organization for the Region of the Americas for 1973	20
CSP18/21 and ADDENDUM I	Health Legislation	21
CSP18/22 and ADDENDUM I	Multinational Centers	22
CSP18/23 and ADDENDA I AND II	Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions	23
CSP18/24	Assistance for the Medical Rehabilitation of the Disaster Area	24

^{*}Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Títle</u>	Index <u>Tab</u>
CSP18/25 and Of. Doc. No. 98*	Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program and Budget Estimates of the Pan American Health Organization for 1972	25
CSP18/26	Assistance in the Event of Disasters Exceeding the Operating Capacity of the Affected Country	26
CSP18/27	Long-Term Financial Indicators	27
CSP18/28	General Program of Work of the Pan American Health Organization/World Health Organization for the Period 1973-1977	28
CSP18/29	Financing of the Program of Textbooks for Medical Students - Pan American Health and Education Foundation	29
CSP18/30, Rev. 6	List of Participants	30
CSP18/31	Rules of Procedure of the Pan American Sanitary Conference	31
CSP18/34	Items to be Examined in the Plenary Sessions, Committee I, and Committee II	32
Official Document No. 97	Financial Report of the Director and Report of the External Auditor for 1969	Distributed separately
Official Docu- ment No. 98	Proposed Program and Budget Estimates	
	 Pan American Health Organization, 1971 World Health Organization, Region of the Americas, 1972 	
	- Pan American Health Organization, Provisional Draft, 1972	11
Official Document No. 101	Quadrennial Report of the Director of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau, 1966 - 1969	11
Official Docu- ment No. 102	Annual Report of the Director of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau, 1969	11
Scientific Pub- lication No. 207	Health Conditions in the Americas, 1965-1968	11

^{*}Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index Tab		
TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS: Venereal Diseases as a National and International Health Problem				
CSP18/DT/1, Rev. 1	Venereal Diseases as a National and International Health Problem	Indexed under TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS		
CSP18/DT/2	The Teaching of the Venereal Diseases in Medical Schools	11		
CSP18/DT/3	Economic Impact of Venereal Disease	11		
CSP18/DT/4	The Essential Elements of a Syphilis Control Program	11		
CSP18/DT/5	Worldwide Epidemiological Trends in Syphilis and Gonorrhea	11		
CSP18/DT/6	Gonorrhea Control Problems	11		
CSP18/DT/7	Psychological, Social, and Cultural Aspects of Venereal Diseases	f		
CSP18/DT/8, Rev. 1	Report of the Rapporteur	II		
VERBATIM MINUTES OF THE PLENARY SESSIONS				
		Indexed under MINUTES		
CSP18/32	Inaugural Session	PLENARY SESSIONS		
CSP18/33	First Plenary Session	n		
CSP18/35	Second Plenary Session	11		
CSP18/36	Third Plenary Session	***		
CSP18/37	Fourth Plenary Session	n		
CSP18/38	Fifth Plenary Session	11		
CSP18/39	Sixth Plenary Session	11		

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index <u>Tab</u> Indexed under		
CSP18/40	Seventh Plenary Session	MINUTES PLENARY SESSIONS		
CSP18/51	Eighth Plenary Session	11		
CSP18/54	Ninth Plenary Session	11		
CSP18/58	Tenth Plenary Session	11		
CSP18/57	Closing Session	11		
PROVISIONAL PRECIS MINUTES OF THE SESSIONS OF COMMITTEE I				
CSP18/41	First Session	Indexed under MINUTES COMMITTEE I		
CSP18/42	Second Session	11		
CSP18/46	Third Session	"		
CSP18/47	Fourth Session	11		
CSP18/50	Fifth Session	11		
CSP18/52	Sixth Session	11		
CSP18/56	Seventh Session	11		
PROVISIONAL PRECIS MINUTES OF THE SESSIONS OF COMMITTEE II				
CSP18/43	First Session	Indexed under MINUTES COMMITTEE II		
CSP18/44	Second Session	11		
CSP18/48	Third Session	11		
CSP18/49	Fourth Session	11		
CSP18/55	Fifth Session	п		
CSP18/53	Sixth Session	н		